THE BOMBARDMENT RANGE AREAS LAW. CAP, 222 AND LAW 23 OF 1951.

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 2.

R. P. ARMITAGE,

Governor.

Whereas by a notice published under Notification No. 395 in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 1st August, 1951 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal notice") the Bombardment Range Area described in the Schedule thereto was declared to be a Bombardment Range Area for the purposes of the Bombardment Range Areas Law (hereinafter referred to as "the Law") for a period of twelve months from the date of the principal notice;

Cap. 222. 23 of 1951.

> And whereas by a notice published under Notification No. 230 in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 11th June, 1952, it was declared that the Bombardment Range Area declared under the principal notice shall continue to be a Bombardment Range Area for the purposes of the Law for a further period of twelve months as from the 27th day of July, 1952;

> And whereas by a Notice published under Notification No. 332 in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 9th July, 1953, it was declared that the Bombardment Range Area declared under the principal notice shall continue to be a Bombardment Range Area for the purposes of the Law for a further period of twelve months;

> And whereas it is desirable to prolong the date of the operation of the principal notice for a further period of twelve months as from the 27th day of July, 1954:

> Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers vested in me by section 2 of the Law, I, the Governor, do hereby declare that the Bombardment Range Area declared under the principal notice shall continue to be a Bombardment Range Area for the purposes of the Law for a further period of twelve months as from the 27th day of July, 1954.

> > Troodos, this 17th day of July, 1954.

(M.P. 1301/51/B.)

THE POST OFFICE LAW. CAP. 281 AND LAW 44 OF 1953.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2700 MADE UNDER SECTION 7.

Cap. 281 44 of 1953

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 7 of the Post Office Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows:

1. This Order may be cited as the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) (Amendment) Order, 1954, and shall be read as one with the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) Order, 1953 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Suppl. No. 3: Order ") and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) Only the Parcels Post (Rates of Postage) Orders, 1953 to 1954.

- Gazettes: 24.12.1953
- 2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the entries relating to the countries specified in the first column of the Schedule hereto and the substitution therefor of the entries relating to these countries set out in the said Schedule.
- 3. This Order shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 1st day of July, 1954.

SCHEDULE.

Country of Destination	Route	Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding					No. of Customs Declara-
		2 lb. s. p.	3 lb. s. p.	1 (11 lb. s. p.		tions required
Belgian Congo: (a) Provinces of Kassai, Kantanga (including Elisabethville) and Kivu and Ru-	1						
and Arvu and Ru- anda-Urundi . (b) Remainder of Bel-	London	8 4	8 4	13 7	19 3	35 3	3
gian Congo (c) All Localities Cambodia Dominica Grenada India, Portuguese:	, yy	7 4 6 0 8 0 3 6 4 2	7 4 6 0 10 4 3 6 4 2	12 3 10 7 12 0 7 0 7 7	17 5 16 3 16 5 11 0 11 7	31 7 28 0 28 3 19 0 19 5	3 2 1 A
(a) Districts of Goa and Damao (b) All other localities Irish Republic	" " " " "	8 o 8 o 3 6 8 4	10 2 8 0 3 6 8 4	11 7 11 7 5 7 11 5	16 5 16 5 8 3 15 0	27 3 27 3 12 7* 28 0	1 1 A 2
Cyrenaica & Fezan) Vietnam	Italy London	5 6 8 0	5 6	7 0 12 0	8 o 16 5	14 0 28 3	2 I
		*]	No parce	el may e	xceed 15	lb. in v	weight.

Ordered this 19th day of July, 1954.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

A. S. ALDRIDGE, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(M.P. 543/49.)

No. 462. THE PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAW, CAP. 142.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2701

MADE UNDER SECTION 10.

Authority to the Village Health Commission of Sotira (Famagusta District) to contract a loan.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 10 of the Public Health (Villages) Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows:—

1. The Village Health Commission of Sotira (Famagusta District) (hereinafter referred to as "the Village Health Commission") shall be at liberty to borrow from the Loan Commissioners (hereinafter referred to as "the